
Region C - Local Public Health Agencies
(Updated October 2020)

Franklin County Department of Health Angie Hittson, RN, BSN, IBCLC, Director
414 East Main Street E-mail:  Angie.Hittson@lpha.mo.gov

Union, MO 63084-1624 Website:   http://www.franklinmo.org
Telephone:  636/583-7300 Region C
Fax:  636/583-7305

Jefferson County Health Department Kelley Vollmar, Director
(Primary Clinic/Administrative Office) E-mail: kelley.vollmar@jeffcohealth.org

405 Main Street Website:  http://www.jeffcohealth.org

P.O. Box 437 Region C
Hillsboro, MO 63050-4351  
Telephone:   636/797-3737
Fax:  636/797-4631  
EPHS Fax:  636/789-9030

Jefferson County Health Department Richard Tufts, Assistant Director
(Additional Clinic Location) E-mail: Richard.tufts@jeffcohealth.org

1818 Lonedell Road (Physical Location Only) Telephone:  636/797-3737

(For letter mailings use address: P.O. Box 437, Hillsboro, MO  63050-4351)
Telephone:   636/282-1010 
Fax:   636/282-2525

Jefferson County Health Department Steven Crawford, Satellite Facilities Supervisor
(Additional Clinic Location) E-mail: steve.crawford@jeffcohealth.org

5684 Missouri PP (Physical Location Only) Telephone:  636/495-1600
High Ridge, MO  63049-2901  
(For letter mailings use address: P.O. Box 437, Hillsboro, MO  63050-4351)
Telephone:  636/495-1600
Fax:  636/671-9105
 

Lincoln County Health Department Brett Siefert, Administrator
#5 Health Department Drive E-mail: brett.siefert@lchdmo.org

Troy, MO 63379-4551 Website:  www.lchdmo.org
Telephone:   636/528-6117 Region C
Fax:   636/528-8629

Perry County Health Department Sylvia A. Forester, MS, Director
406 North Spring, Suite #1 E-mail: Sylvia.Forester@lpha.mo.gov

Perryville, MO 63775-1912 Website:  http://www.perrycountyhealth.com
Telephone:   573/547-6564 or 8589 Region C
Fax:   573/547-3908

Arnold, MO 63010
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Pike County Health Department Rhonda Stumbaugh, RN, Administrator
1 Healthcare Place Email: rstumbaugh@pikecountyhealth.org

Website:  http://www.pikecountyhealth.org/
Telephone:   573/324-2111 Region C
Fax:   573/324-3057

Pike County Home Health & Hospice
Telephone:   573/324-2111
Fax:   573/324-5517

St. Charles County Department of Public Health Demetrius Cianci-Chapman, Director
1650 Boone's Lick (continue use for mailings) E-mail: DCianciChapman@sccmo.org

St. Charles, MO 63301-2245 Website:  http://health.sccmo.org/health

Telephone:   636/949-7400 Region C
Fax:   636/949-7403
Div. of Public Health:   636/949-7400 TEMPORARY LOCATION 7/20-12/31/2020

Div. of Humane Services/Pet Adoption Center: 636/949-7387 1551 Wall St., 3rd Floor, St. Charles, MO  63303

Div. of Environmental Health:   636/949-1800

St. Francois County Health Center Amber Elliott, RN, BSN, Director
1025 West Main, P.O. Box 367 E-mail: AMBER.ELLIOTT@SFCHEALTH.ORG

Park Hills, MO 63601-2079 Website:  www.sfchc.org
Telephone:   573/431-1947 Region C
Fax:   573/431-7326

City of St. Louis Department of Health                      Fredrick L. Echols, MD
1520 Market Street, Room 4051 Director of Health
P.O. Box 14702 E-mail:  EcholsF@stlouis-mo.gov

St. Louis, MO 63178-2620 Website: https://www.stlouis-mo.gov/health/

Telephone:   314/612-5100 Region C
Fax:  314/612-5105 
Director's Office:  314/657-1528
Environmental Health:  314/657-1507

St. Louis County Department of Public Health Dr. Emily Doucette, Acting Co-Director
6121 N. Hanley Rd E-mail:  EDoucette@stlouisco.com 

Berkeley, MO  63134-2003 Spring Schmidt, Acting Co-Director
Telephone:   314/615-0600 E-mail:  SSchmidt@stlouisco.com 

Fax:   314/615-6435 Website:  http://www.stlouisco.com/doh
Director's Office:   314/615-1600 Region C

Bowling Green, MO 63334-3602 
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Ste. Genevieve County Health Department Jeanette Wood, Masters in Administration & Gerontology
115 Basler Drive Administrator
P.O. Box 49 E-mail: Jeanette.Wood@lpha.mo.gov

Ste. Genevieve, MO 63670-7201 Website:  http://stegencohealth.org/
Telephone:   573/883-7411 or 7412 Region C
Fax:   573/883-5857

Warren County Health Department Ruth Walters, Administrator
101 Mockingbird Lane, Suite 100 E-mail: rwalters@warrencountymo.org

Warrenton, MO 63383-7003 Website:  www.warrencountyhealth.com
Telephone:   636/456-7474 Region C
Fax:   636/456-4966
Cell:   636/359-3244

Environmental Office
101 Mockingbird Lane, Suite 201
Warrenton, MO 63383
Telephone:   636/456-7169
Fax:   636/456-0447

Washington County Health Department Shawnee Douglas, Administrator
520 Purcell Drive E-mail: sdouglas@wcmohealth.org

Potosi, MO 63664-1598 Website:  www.wcmohealth.org 

Telephone:   573/438-2164 Region C
Fax:   573/438-4759  
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